Rotary heat exchangers
Transportation, installation and
manual instruction
3R2-17-02
The purpose of the rotary heat exchanger
Rotary heat exchangers are designed for heat regeneration in air handling units to recover heat or cooling
energy from exhaust air.
Operation principle

Transportation, installation and manual instruction
18 R2-17-02
Rotary heat exchanger order key
Example:  RR – AL – 1200 – M – O – S(1300x1300x290) – PN – A1 – VM
         1      2       3       4     5                 6                  7      8      9
1 – RR – rotary heat exchanger
2 – Wheel material:
AL –	 aluminium for condensation rotary heat exchangers
AH –	 aluminium with hygroscopic treatment for hygroscopic rotary heat exchangers
AJ –	 aluminium prevented of seawater influence (not in production right now)
3 – Rotor diameter, mm
4 – Wave height:
XL –	 smallest (~1,5 mm)
L –	 small (~1,7 mm)
M –	 middle (~2,1 mm)
5 – Rotor construction:
O –	 one-piece
S –	 sectorized, (not in production right now)
6 – Casing:
N –	 no casing
S –	 casing from sheet steel
Numbers in the brackets – measurements of the casing (length x height x width), mm
7 – Purge section:
PN –	 no purge section
P2 –	 purge section 2x5°
8 – Installation and motor position:
		       A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H – installation position (see attachment)
           1, 2 – motor position (see attachment)
Note: when ordering without purge section, rotor turn direction and deployment of air flows is not important.
In this case it is needed to indicate only the traverse position – horizontal A or vertical E, and motor mount-
ing position – bellow 1 or above 2. There are only 4 possible installation positions when ordering rotary heat
exchanger without purge section – PN-A1, PN-A2, PN-E1, PN-E2.
9 – Actuator type:
ST	 type actuator with standard asynchronous motor without speed controller and sensor (rotors
from 1000 to 3000 mm);
VM	 type permanent magnet actuator with speed controller (rotors from 600 to 2599 mm);
MM	 type asynchronous motor with speed controller and sensor (rotors from 2600 to 3000 mm);
SZ	 step actuator without speed controller and sensor (rotors up to 600 mm);
SP	 type actuators with AC induction motor without speed controller and sensor (rotors from
500 to 1000 mm);
SPT	 type actuators with AC induction motor without speed controller and sensor (rotors from
500 to 1000 mm).
19R2-17-02
A226
C
B
A226
C
B
Heat exchangers with SZ drives
Installation positions
A, B, C, D
Installation positions
E, F, G, H
Rotor
diameter
(mm)
Casing dimensions
(mm) Weight
(kg)
A B C
400 500 500 290 14
500 600 600 290 24
600 700 700 290 36
Dimensions of rotary heat exchangers
Construction, dimensions and weight of rotary heat exchanger depends on rotor diameter, on air separa-